

2023-2024 Slate GSHPA Board Officers

Adrienne Vicari



Adrienne Vicari currently serves as GSHPA Board Chair and previously served as a GSHPA Board of Directors Memberat-Large, and GSHPA Board Treasurer. As Chair of the GSHPA Property Committee, she worked tirelessly to commit resources to all four GSHPA camp properties. As GSHPA Board Chair she also serves on the GSHPA Executive Committee and as Ex-Officio to most other committees.

Ms. Vicari serves as the Financial Services Practice Area Leader for Herbert, Rowland & Grubic, Inc. She has over 15 years of experience in a broad range of financial, project management, and engineering design services for municipal wastewater, water, and stormwater clients.

In addition, Ms. Vicari has designed water, wastewater and storm water infrastructure projects and has experience with feasibility studies, environmental plans and reports, permit applications, and construction administration.

She has worked with over 90 municipalities in Pennsylvania on Stormwater Utility/Authority feasibility analysis, authority implementation or regional stormwater management initiatives. Her expertise across multiple counties throughout the GSHPA footprint is be invaluable to the council.



Jayne Huston



1st Term Vice Chair

Jayne Huston serves as Member-at-Large to the GSHPA Board of Directors, and member of the GSHPA Executive and Strategic Planning Committees.

She is an advocate for women, small business owners and their success. As a Business and Executive Coach/Vice President with ThistleSea Business Development, LLC, Cranberry Township, (Pittsburgh), she has grown businesses throughout the Commonwealth through coaching, mentoring and consulting services. For the past two decades, women entrepreneurs have benefited from her involvement and technical assistance.

Ms. Huston was the recipient of the Pittsburgh Business Times "Business Women First" Award, the Women of Achievement Award in Pittsburgh, and the Gannon University Small Business Development Center's Legacy Award at the Women in Leadership Development (WILD) Conference in Erie. She was recognized as the U.S. Small Business Administration Women's Business Advocate, Region III (Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, Washington, DC, and West Virginia); and Pennsylvania Business Central's "Top 100 People" and "Entrepreneur of the Year" (Non-Profit) .

Alison Bernhardt



1st Term Secretary

Growing up Alison Bernhardt was a girl scout for several years and currently serves as Vice Chair to the Board of Directors, Chair of the Finance & Audit Committee, and a member of the Executive Committee for the Girl Scouts in the Heart of Pennsylvania.

She served on the Board of the Harrisburg Regional Chamber & CREDC and as Secretary/Treasurer to the Board for UPMC Pinnacle. She received the honor of Central Pennsylvania Business Journal's Women of Influence and the honor of Women of Excellence.

Ms. Bernhardt is the Senior Vice President, Strategic Financial Operations for Select Medical, and has extensive experience managing financial actions and developing strategic direction for corporations in Central Pennsylvania, including financial forecasting and budgeting as well as analyzing organizations' financial strengths and weaknesses and proposing corrective actions.

Ms. Bernhardt is a member of the American Institute of CPAs (AICPA). She is also a member of the Healthcare Financial Management Association (HFMA) and the American College of Healthcare Executives (ACHE).

Ms. Bernhardt lives in Mount Joy, Pennsylvania, with her husband, Michael, and their four children. In her free time, she can be found at area basketball courts, baseball diamonds, and soccer fields cheering on her children.